
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

~ <~ 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Amending Resolution No.03-458 to Provide for Six-month Legislative Branch Fiscal Year 

2004 Budget and Appropriating Funds in the Amount of51 ,139,400.00) 

RESOLUTION NO. 04-091 

WHEREAS, the Legislative Branch has prepared and presented its rlScalyear2004budget to the 
4~~~~' ... 

Tohono O'odham Legislative {;ouncD; and I' 

WHEREAS, 	 Resolution No. 03-564wasamendedto provide for projected revenues in theamount 

of548,219,656.00 and tofund the Tohono O'odham Nationfor a twelve-monthperiod 

based on status-quo levels ofFY 2003; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Tohono O'odham Legislative CouncD did by Resolution No. 03-458, approve and 

appropriate 51,139,400.00for Legislative Branch operationsfor the period to expire 

March 30, 2004: and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Legislative Branch FY 2004 budget is for the period beginning October I, 2003 

through September 30, 2004. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 03-458 is amended to fund the 

Legislative Branchoperationsfor a twelve-monthperiodto expire on September30, 

2004. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative CouncD that the Legislative 

Branch Fiscal Year budget is hereby approved and it does hereby appropriate 

51,139,400.00 for Legislative Branch operations. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Legislative Branch is authorized to expend these funds 

approved and appropriated pursuant to the budget attached and referenced in 

Resolution No. 03-458 for a twelve-month period to expire September 30, 2004. 

The foregoing Resolution was passedbythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councnon the 05TH
• Day 

of MARCH. 2004 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2.629.7 FOR; -0­
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [OIl ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the CouncD by 
Section1 (d)(2) &(3)ofArticleVIofthe Constitutionofthe Tohono O'OdhamNation, adoptedbythe 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
Secretary - Indian AlIairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

A-~ t? 
Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman 

r~ /JAA"~dayof ~ ,2004 

http:51,139,400.00
http:51,139,400.00
http:of548,219,656.00
http:139,400.00


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


RESOLUTION NO. 04-091 

(Amending Resolution No.03-4!;S to Proride for Six-month Legislative Branch Fiscal Year 1004 Budgetand 

Appropriating Funds In the Amount of 51,139,400.00) 

Page1of1 


ATTEST: 

~~ Lucille Lopez, Acting Leg ladve Secretary 

ar-daYOf~ ,2004. 

Said Resolution was submitt5!l for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nadon on the 'f!{' day of ~ , 2004 at £: t) :; o'clock,
L.M.,pursuant to the provisions ofSecdon 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitudon andwillbecome 
effective upon herapprovalorupon her faDureto eitherapprove ordisapproveitwithin48 hours 
ofsubmittal. 

T:U;0DHAM.z;::IVE~UNCIL 

Dennis Ramon, Legisladve Chairman 

ontheldayoarztt-ydv ,2004~PROVED 
[ I DISAPPROVED at rt ,";r o'clock, +,M, 

Returned to the Legisladve Secretary on the atfl:f day of 

1I---:7t~7i~~c:::..:....:t:..:..~___, 2004, at q;f(, o'clock, -L.M. 

Lucille Lopez, Acting eg ative Secretary 

http:51,139,400.00


RESOLUTION NO. 04-091 


ACTION: AMENDING RESOLUTION NO.03-458 TO PROVIDE FOR SIX-MONTH LEGISLATIVE BRANCH FISCAL YEAR 
2004 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,139,400.00 

MOVED: COUNCILMAN ISIDRO LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN JEROME JOAQUIN 

DATE: MARCH 05, 2004 

#OF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENT A TIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X 

192.6 (Nicholas Jose) 
2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X 

(Rita Martinez) 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X 

465.6 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN ** 232.80 X 

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X 

176.1 ( ) 

2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X 

215.4 (Olivia Liston) 
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X 

(Eleanore Hunter) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X X 

166.3 ( ) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 87.70 X 

175.4 ( ) 
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X 

( ) 

HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X 

170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 
85.15 X2. SANDRA ORTEGA 

( ) 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X 

191.4 ( ) 

2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X 

(Willard Manuel) 

GUACm 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN ** 126.80 X 

253.6 (Jonas Robles) 
2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

(Roberta Picard) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X 

258.9 (Juanita Homer) 
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X 

(David Garcia) 

BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X 

364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 182.05 X 

( ) 

TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0­ -0­ [01] 

**PASSED VOTES 


